MAZDA

Application
(Diesel)
(Diesel)

1000
1200
1300
1500
1600
1800

323

323

323

323

323

323

323

323

323

323, Protege

616

618

626

626

626

626

626

626 (Diesel)

626 LX, ES

626, DOHC (24V)

626, KL, MX-6, DOHC

626, MX6, DOHC

808

808

808

929

929

929,S

Aeva

Aspire 323

B-1600

B1600

B1600

B1800

B2000

B2000

B2000

B2200

B2200 (Diesel)

B2200 (Diesel)

B2300

B2600

B2600

B3000

B3000

B4000, Navajo

Engine

Model
PN
J155A/WL
PB
B
TC
uB
NA
VC
PA
PC
TC
E3
E5
uc
E3
ES
B6
6, BP, BP01, BPO5-VE
NA
VB
MA
MA
F6
F2
FE
R2
KL
KF
KL
FS
TC
uB
NA
MA
VC
JE
VA
B3
NA
NA
NA
VB
MA
MA
FE
F2
R2
S2
A
AM
G6
U
AJ, V
XS

Cyl
Bore
78.00
93.00
68.00
70.00
73.00
78.00
78.00
80.00
70.00
70.00
73.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
78.00
83.00
78.00
78.00
80.00
80.00
81.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
84.50
78.00
84.50
83.00
73.00
78.00
78.00
80.00
80.00
90.00
82.00
71.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
80.00
80.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
88.90
96.00
91.10
92.00
89.00
89.00
100.40

cC
1720
2499
987
1169
1272
1490
1586
1769
985
985
1272
1296
1490
1415
1296
1490
1597
1839
1586
1796
1970
1970
1587
2184
1998
2184
2497
1970
2507
1931
1272
1490
1586
1970
1769
2954
1985
1323
1586
1586
1586
1796
1970
1970
1998
2184
2184
2209
2300
2555
2606
2954
2967
4018

ACELS

1997
67-78
68-76
70-78
66-70
72-78

1962
66-68
71-78
72-78
80-82
80-86
79-81
83-85
83-85
86-95
90-05
72-78
72-73
79-81

1982

1982
88-92
83-87

1988
93-99
93-On
93-02
93-03
76-78
72-77
72-78
79-81
73-82
88-95
62-71
85-88
71-82
72-78

1983
77-78
79-81
82-84
85-87
86-93
87-88
82-85
94-97
86-88
89-94
94-97
98-02
91-06

Set Number
Chrome Plain
C1926"
$5053"

C1510 P1510
C1456 P1456
C1170 P1170
C1262 P1262
C1330 P1330
C1244 P1244
C1456 P1456
C1456 P1456
C1170 P1170
Cc1514"

C1514"

C1446 P1446
C1541 P1541
C1541 P1541
C1330 P1330
C1790 P1790
C1330 P1330
C1330 P1330
$1458"

C1540 P1540
C1666 P1666
C1542 P1542
C1542 P1542
C1657"

C1882 P1882
C5085 P5085
C1882 P1882
C1939"

C1170 P1170
C1262 P1262
C1330 P1330
$1458"

C1244 P1244
C1711 P1711
C1814 P1814
C1643"

C1608"

C1330 P1330
C1607 P1607
C1330 P1330
$1458"

C1540 P1540
C1542 P1542
C1542 P1542
C1657"

C1503 P1503
C1613 P1613
C1529 P1529
C1589 P1589
C1950 P1950
C1950 P1950
C3870 P3870

Line
No
18
65

a w =

21
23
31

12
13
14
15
16
22
39
23
24
30
32
34
47
49
42
41
28
40
38

21
23
30
31
59
37

17
23
25
24
30
32
49
47
44
55
69
60
64
57
58
71

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MAZDA

Application

BT-50 (Diesel)
Bongo

Bongo (Diesel)
Bongo (Diesel)
Bongo (Diesel)
Brawny (Diesel)
CX-7, 3, 6, Speed 6
Capella

Cosmo

Craft (New)

E2000 (Diesel)
Eunos300

Familia

Familia

GLC

GLC

GLC

GLC

Laser

Luce

Luce

MPV

MPV

MPV (6 Cyl.)

MX3

MX3

MX5 Miata (Automatic Trans.)
MX6 DX, LX

MX6 LS

MX6 Miata (Manual Trans.)
MZ-DE (Diesel)
Mazda 2 (Axala, Demio)
Mazda2 (Demio) (Diesel)
Mazda3

Mazda3

Mazda3 (Diesel)
Mazdab

Mazda6

Mazda6

Miata MX5

Millenia

Mizer

New Craft

Protege

Protege

SR29V (Diesel)
T4100, Trader (Diesel)
Titan

Titan (Diesel)

Titan 2500 (Diesel)
Titan E2000

Titan E2700 (Diesel)
Titan E3000 (Diesel)
Titan E4000 (Diesel)

Engine
Model
WL
FE
R2
R2
R2
R2
L3-VvDT
F8
F8
UA
RF
FE
PB
TC
TC
E5
uc
ES
B6
F8
FE
GY
G6
JE
K8
B6
B6
F2
KL
B6
BT-50
ZY-VE
DV6TED4
LF-DE
L3-VE
DV6TED4
L3-VE
LF-DE
L3-VE
LF-DE
KJ
TC
UA
Z5
ZL
R2
ZB
VA
SL
XA
VA
XB
HA
ZB

Cyl
Bore
93.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
87.50
86.00
86.00
75.00
86.00
86.00
68.00
73.00
73.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
78.17
86.00
86.00
81.60
92.00
90.00
75.00
78.00
78.00
86.00
84.50
78.00
93.00
78.00
75.00
87.50
87.50
75.00
87.50
87.50
87.50
87.50
80.29
73.00
75.00
75.30
78.00
86.00
92.00
82.00
100.00
88.90
82.00
92.00
95.00
92.00

cC
2499
1998
2184
2184
2184
2184
2260
1789
1789
1484
1998
1998
987
1272
1272
1490
1415
1490
1568
1789
1998
2498
2606
2954
1844
1597
1597
2184
2497
1597
2498
1498
1560
1998
2261
1560
2261
1998
2261
1998
2255
1272
1484
1498
1597
2184
4052
1985
3455
2522
1985
2701
2977
4052

Years
06-11
83-87
87-88

87-88
06-12

71-On
84-86

67-74
78-80
76-78
80-86
79-81
83-85
89-93

00-01
89-95
89-95
92-94
92-94
89-93
88-92
93-99
90-93

2008
04-13
02-10
2003
06-10
02-06
02-08
06-15
95-02
76-78
60-65
95-98
99-01

71-76
1986
81-84
62-71
72-77
77-83
72-77

Set Number

Chrome Plain
S5425"

C1542 P1542
Cc1657"

S5174"

$5312

Cc1657"

S5367

C1542 P1542
C1542 P1542
C1300 P1300
Cc1657"

C1542 P1542
Cc1510 P1510
Cc1521 P1521
C1170 P1170
c1514*

C1446 P1446
C1541 P1541
c1821 P1821
C1542 P1542
C1542 P1542
$5103"

C1589 P1589
c1711 P1711
C1848 P1848
c1847 P1847
c1847 P1847
C1542 P1542
Cc1882 P1882
C1846 P1846
S5344"

S5345

S5421"

$5282"

$5282"

S5421"

$5282"

$5282"

$5282"

$5282"

C5026

C1170 P1170
C1624 P1624
C5025"

$5271"

S5174"

C5127

C1606 P1606
C5038" P5038"
C1503 P1503
c1814 P1814
c1617*

C1626 P1626
Cc1799*

Line
No
67
51
44
45
46
44
54
50
48

43
49

13
14
16
29
50
51
35
64
59
10
27
27
47
41
26
66
20

52
53

53
52
53
52
33

(¢,

11
19
45
63
36
70
56
37
61
68
62

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MAZDA

Engine Cyl Set Number Line
Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain No
Tribute L3-VE 87.50 2261 05-06 $5282" 53
Tribute AJ,V 89.00 2967 01-06 C1950 P1950 58
Truck (Diesel) R2 86.00 2184 87-88 C1657" 42
Bore Diameter Ring Size
Inch MM Comp Oil
1 1000 (1.0L) 987 P1510 4 2.677 68.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Familia C1510 4-2.00
2 323 (1.0L) 985 P1456 4 2.756 70.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1456 4-2.00
3 1200 (1.2L) | 1169 P1456 4 2.756 70.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1456 4-2.00
4 | Aspire 323 (1.3L) | 1323 Cc1643* 4 2.795 71.00 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.50
5 |323 (1.3L) | 1272 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
808 C1170 4-2.00
1300
GLC
Mizer
6 | Familia (1.3L) | 1272 P1521 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1521 4-1.50
7 | Mazda3 (Diesel) (1.6L) | 1560 S5421° 4 2.953 75.00 | 4-3.007 4-250
Mazda2 (Demio) (Diesel) 4-1.95
8 | Craft (New) (1.5L) | 1484 P1300 4 2.953 75.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1300 4-2.00
9 | New Craft (1.5L) | 1484 P1624 4 2.953 75.00 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
C1624 4-2.50
10 | MX3 (1.9L) | 1844 P1848 6 2.953 75.00 | 6-1.50 6-3.00
C1848 6-1.50
11 | Protege (1.5L) | 1498 C5025* 4 2.965 75.30 | 4-1.00 4-250
4-1.20
12 323 (1.3L) | 1296 Cc1514* 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
4-1.50
13 323 (1.5L) | 1490 Cc1514* 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
GLC 4-1.50
14 | 323 (1.4L) | 1415 P1446 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
GLC C1446 4-1.50
15 323 (1.3L) | 1296 P1541 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1541 4-2.00
16 |GLC (1.5L) | 1490 P1541 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
323 C1541 4-2.00
17 | B-1600 (1.6L) | 1586 Cc1608* 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
4-1.50
18 | (Diesel) (1.7L) | 1720 C1926* 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-2.00 4-3.00
4-1.50
19 | Protege (1.6L) | 1597 S$5271° 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.50
20 | Mazda 2 (Axala, Demio) (1.5L) | 1498 S$5345 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
21 | 808 (1.5L) | 1490 P1262 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
1500 C1262 4-2.00
22 323 (1.6L) | 1597 P1330 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1330 4-1.50
23 | 616 (1.6L) | 1586 P1330 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
808 C1330 4-1.50
Continued On Next Page

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MAZDA

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
< Continued >
1600
B1600
24 | 618 (1.8L) | 1796 P1330 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
B1800 C1330 4-1.50
25 | B1600 (1.6L) | 1586 P1607 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Cc1607 4-2.00
26 | MX6 Miata (Manual Trans.) (1.6L) | 1597 P1846 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1846 4-1.50
27 | MX3 (1.6L) | 1597 P1847 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
MX5 Miata (Automatic Trans.) C1847 4-1.50
28 | 626, DOHC (24V) (2.0L) | 1970 P5085 6 3.071 78.00 | 6-1.50 6 -3.00
C5085 6-1.50
29 | Laser (1.6L) | 1568 P1821 4 3.078 7817 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Cc1821 4-1.50
30 | 626 (2.0L) | 1970 S$1458" 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
929 4-1.50
B2000
31 | 929 (1.8L) | 1769 P1244 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
1800 C1244 4-2.00
32 | 626 (2.0L) | 1970 P1540 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
B2000 C1540 4-2.00
33 | Millenia (2.3L) | 2255 C5026 6 3.161 80.29 | 6-1.50 6 -3.00
6-1.50
34 | 626 (1.6L) | 1587 P1666 4 3.189 81.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1666 4-1.50
35 | MPV (2.5L) | 2498 $5103" 6 3.213 81.60 | 6-1.20 6 -3.00
6-1.50
36 | Titan (2.0L) | 1985 P1606 4 3.228 82.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.50
C1606 4-2.00
37 | Titan E2000 (2.0L) | 1985 P1814 4 3.228 82.00 | 4-250 4-4.50
Aeva Cc1814 4-2.50
38 | 626, MX6, DOHC (2.0L) | 1931 Cc1939"* 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.50
39 | 323, Protege (1.9L) | 1839 P1790 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
C1790 4-1.50
40 | 626, KL, MX-6, DOHC (2.5L) | 2507 P1882 6 3.327 84.50 | 6-1.50 6 -3.00
C1882 6-1.50
41 | 626 LX, ES (2.5L) | 2497 P1882 6 3.327 8450 | 6-1.50 6 -3.00
MX6 LS C1882 6-1.50
42 | Truck (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2184 c1657" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
626 (Diesel) 4-2.00
43 | E2000 (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1998 c1657" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
4-2.00
44 | B2200 (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2184 c1657" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Bongo (Diesel) 4-2.00
Brawny (Diesel)
45 | SR29V (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2184 S5174" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-3.00
Bongo (Diesel) 4-2.00
46 | Bongo (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2184 S$5312 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-3.00
4-2.00
47 | 626 (2.2L) | 2184 P1542 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
B2200 C1542 4-1.50
MX6 DX, LX

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone

Page 4




MAZDA

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application CC Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
48 | Cosmo (1.8L) | 1789 P1542 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1542 4-1.50
49 | 626 (2.0L) | 1998 P1542 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
B2000 C1542 4-1.50
Eunos300
50 | Capella (1.8L) | 1789 P1542 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Luce C1542 4-1.50
51 | Bongo (2.0L) | 1998 P1542 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Luce C1542 4-1.50
52 | Mazda3 (2.0L) | 1998 S5282" 4 3.445 87.50 | 4-1.20 4-250
Mazda6 4-1.20
Miata MX5
53 | Mazda3 (2.3L) | 2261 S5282° 4 3.445 87.50 | 4-1.20 4-250
Mazda6 4-1.20
Tribute
Mazda5
54 | CX-7, 3, 6, Speed 6 (2.3L) | 2260 S5367 4 3.445 87.50 | 4-1.50 4-2.00
4-1.50
55 | B2200 (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2209 P1503 4 3.500 88.90 | 4-2.38 4-475
C1503 4-2.38
56 | Titan 2500 (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2522 P1503 4 3.500 88.90 | 4-2.38 4-475
C1503 4-2.38
57 | B3000 (3.0L) | 2954 P1950 6 3.504 89.00 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
C1950 6-1.50
58 | Tribute (3.0L) | 2967 P1950 6 3.504 89.00 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
B3000 C1950 6-1.50
59 |929,S (3.0L) | 2954 P1711 6 3.543 90.00 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
MPV (6 Cyl.) Cc1711 6-1.50
60 | B2600 (2.6L) | 2555 P1529 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1529 4-1.50
61 | Titan E2700 (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2701 c1617* 4 3.622 92.00 | 4-2.38 4-475
4-2.38 4-475
4-2.38
62 | Titan E4000 (Diesel) (4.0L) | 4052 Cc1799* 6 3.622 92.00 | 6-2.38 6-4.75
6-2.38 6-4.75
6-2.38
63 | T4100, Trader (Diesel) (4.0L) | 4052 C5127 6 3.622 92.00 | 6-2.38 6-4.75
6-2.38
64 | B2600 (2.6L) | 2606 P1589 4 3.622 92.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
MPV C1589 4-1.50
65 | (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2499 S5053 " 4 3.661 93.00 | 4-2.50 4-3.00
4-2.00
66 | MZ-DE (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2498 S5344" 4 3.661 93.00 | 4-2.00 4-2.00
4-1.20
67 | BT-50 (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2499 S5425" 4 3.661 93.00 | 4-2.00 4-2.00
4-1.50
68 | Titan E3000 (Diesel) (38.0L) | 2977 P1626 4 3.740 95.00 | 4-2.38 4-475
C1626 4-2.38
69 | B2300 (2.3L) | 2300 P1613 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1613 4-1.50
70 | Titan (Diesel) (3.5L) | 3455 P5038" 4 3.937 100.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
C5038"* 4-2.00
71 | B4000, Navajo (4.0L) | 4018 P3870 6 3.953 100.40 | 6-1.60 6 -3.50
C3870 6-1.75

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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